UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: Wilshire Credit Corporation

When Recorded Return To:

Luciano Sanchez 2208 N Parkside Ave Chicago, IL 60639



Doc#: 0730618011 Fee: \$26.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/02/2007 10:11 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

Wilshire Credit Corporation #:16353f, "Sanchez" ID:/2004081700326S Cook, 1L

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS CHARL MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION noticer of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of to same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: LUCIANO SANCHEZ, A MARIED MAN
Original Mortgagee: .MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC
Dated: 09/20/2004 and Recorded 10/19/2004 as Instrument No. 0429322141 in the
County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT 21 IN BLOCK 6 IN GRAND AVENUE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 2, 3 AND 4 OF COMMISSIONER'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PAPT OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING NORTH CF CENTER LINE OF GRANDE AVENUE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 13-32-214-035-000 Property Address: 2208 N Parkside Ave, Chicago, IL, 60639-2929

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems Inc., a Delaware Corporation On October 18/ 2007

DAMIAN LYNCH, ASSISTANT

SECRETARY

MFL-20071018-0005 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 8593 KXILSOM1

SU SO SM CC

0730618011 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF Oregon COUNTY OF Washington

ON October 18, 2007, before me, MARCIA LEBLANC, a Notary Public in and for the County of Washington County, State of Oregon, personally appeared Damian Lynch, Assistant Secretary, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

- 11 A

MARCIA LEBLANC

Notary Expires: 01/13/2011 #413069

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 413069 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 13, 2011

OFFICIAL SEAL MARCIA Leblanc

(This area for notarial seal)
Prepared By: Damian Lynch, P.O. 9OX 8517, Portland, OR 97207-8517. 888-832-2066
MFL-20071018-0005 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 8593/ 635-61-04LSOM1